VOYAGE #

CHIEF SCIENTIST

MNF 2024-25 Primary Voyage Schedule

AFFILIATION

START DATE

FINISH DATE

START PORT FINISH PORT

IN2024_V04 Multiyear: Linking East Australian Current dynamics and submarine canyon geomorpholo
- Sloyan g e . E L = = CSIRO Wednesday, 3 July 2024 Sydney Brisbane 27
(from FY2023-24) to marine ecosystem hotspots

IN2024_V04 Demobilisation Thursday, 4 July 2024 Thursday, 4 July 2024 Brisbane 1

IN2024_PO05
Port Period Friday, 5 July 2024 Sunday, 7 July 2024 Brisbane 3
IN2024_T02 MNF Transit to shipyard MNF Monday, 8 July 2024 Tuesday, 23 July 2024 Brisbane Shipyard 16
IN2024_P0O6 MNF Mid life refit MNF Wednesday, 24 July 2024 Friday, 6 September 2024 Shipyard 45
IN2024_T03 MNF Transit from shipyard MNF Saturday, 7 September 2024 Thursday, 26 September 2024 Shipyard Hobart 20
Port Period Friday, 27 September 2024 Saturday, 26 October 2024 Hobart 30

IN2024_P07
IN2024 V05 Mobilisation Sunday, 27 October 2024 Tuesday, 29 October 2024 Hobart 3

Multi-year: Untangling the causes of change over 25 years
IN2024_V05 Little y S ) s E CSIRO Wednesday, 30 October 2024 Sunday, 1 December 2024 Hobart Hobart 33
in the southeast marine ecosystem - Voyage 3

IN2024_VO05 Demobilisation Monday, 2 December 2024 Monday, 2 December 2024 Hobart 1

IN2024_P08
MNF Long Maintenance Period Tuesday, 3 December 2024 Thursday, 13 February 2025 Hobart 73
IN2025_EO1 MNF Sea trials & calibrations Friday, 14 February 2025 Monday, 3 March 2025 Hobart 18
IN2025_P01 Port Period Tuesday, 4 March 2025 Wednesday, 5 March 2025 Hobart 2
IN2025_V01 Mobilisation Thursday, 6 March 2025 Friday, 7 March 2025 Hobart 2

IN2025_V01
MNF To Be Allocated Saturday, 8 March 2025 Monday, 17 March 2025 Hobart Hobart 10
IN2025_V01 Demobilisation Tuesday, 18 March 2025 Tuesday, 18 March 2025 Hobart 1
IN2025_P02 Port Period Wednesday, 19 March 2025 Sunday, 23 March 2025 Hobart 5
IN2025_V02 Mobilisation Monday, 24 March 2025 Tuesday, 25 March 2025 Hobart 2

Multiyear: Integrated Marine Observing System (IMOS) Southern Ocean Time Series (SOTS
IN2025_V02 Shadwick y & g System (IMOS) (SOTS) IMOS Wednesday, 26 March 2025 Wednesday, 16 April 2025 Hobart Hobart 22
Strategic Partnership

IN2025_V02 Demobilisation Thursday, 17 April 2025 Sunday, 20 April 2025 Hobart 4
IN2025_PO03 Port Period Monday, 21 April 2025 Saturday, 26 April 2025 Hobart 6
IN2025_V03 Mobilisation Sunday, 27 April 2025 Monday, 28 April 2025 Hobart 2
IN2025_V03 Humphries COAST-k — Clean Ocean Air Sampling upwind of Tasmania - kennaook CSIRO Tuesday, 29 April 2025 Sunday, 18 May 2025 Hobart Hobart 20




MNF 2024-25 Primary Voyage Schedule

VOYAGE # CHIEF SCIENTIST AFFILIATION START DATE FINISH DATE START PORT FINISH PORT DAYS
IN2025_V03 Demobilisation Monday, 19 May 2025 Monday, 19 May 2025 Hobart 1
IN2025_P04 Port Period Tuesday, 20 May 2025 Friday, 23 May 2025 Hobart 4
IN2025_V04 Mobilisation Saturday, 24 May 2025 Monday, 26 May 2025 Hobart 3
Multi-year: Untangling the causes of change over 25 years
IN2025_V04 Little v gling the & 4 CSIRO Tuesday, 27 May 2025 Saturday, 28 June 2025 Hobart Hobart 33
in the southeast marine ecosystem - Voyage 4
IN2025_V04 Demobilisation Sunday, 29 June 2025 Sunday, 29 June 2025 Hobart 1
IN2025_PO5
Port Period Monday, 30 June 2025 Monday, 30 June 2025 Hobart 1

V2 - 8 May 2024



